Agreement was executed on or about April of 2023. Pa165-Pa178. 

The Financial Agreement confirmed that the “Entity proposes the construction 

of a market rate residential rental development consisting of a total of ninety-three 

(93) dwelling units and one hundred and forty-one (141) parking spaces on the 

Property, which current design is proposed to include the construction of one ( 1) 

building of six (6) stories and consisting of one (70%) and two-bedroom units 

(30%)”. Pa165.  The primary purpose of the Financial Agreement was to grant tax